## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/26/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steelcase Development Corporation	10/26/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steelcase Inc.
Street Address:	901 44th Street, SE
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49508

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number.	12694970
Application Number.	11741329

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6169499610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Price, Heneveld, Cooper, DeWitt & Litton

Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor SE Address Line 2: P O Box 2567

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STE001 P1238A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian E. Ainsworth

Total Attachments: 3

source=14N0529#page1.tif

source=14N0529#page2.tif

source=14N0529#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026119 FRAME: 0428 OF \$80.00 12694970

501498560

	PARTMENT OF LABOR & ECONO	OMIC GROWTH
Date Received	JREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICE (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)	ES
·	,	
OCT 1 9 2007		FILED
Care is sisted in the goscoti	on the date filed, unless a hithis 90 days after received ent.	OCT 19 2007
Jeffrey G. York		Administrator PUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES
99 Monroe Avenue, NW, S	ZIP Code	
Grand Rapids MI	49508 EFFECTIV	
Document will be returned to the name and ac if left blank document will be malled to th	idress you enter above, to expiration Expiration	date for new assumed names: December 31, date for transferred assumed names appear in Item
Certificate:  . a. The name of each constituent corpora		gned corporation executes the following
Steelcase Development Cor	noration	1400 444
Otecioase Development Cor	polation	128-11A
Steelcase Inc.	poration	128-11A 116-452
Steelcase Inc.		
Steelcase Inc.  b. The name of the surviving corporation		116-452
Steelcase Inc.		
Steelcase Inc.  b. The name of the surviving corporation		116-452
Steelcase Inc.  b. The name of the surviving corporation	and its identification number is:	116-452
b. The name of the surviving corporation  Steelcase Inc.  c. For each subsidiary corporation, state:	and its identification number is:  Number of outstanding	116-452  116-452  Number of shares owned by the state of
Steelcase Inc.  b. The name of the surviving corporation Steelcase Inc.	and its identification number is:  Number of outstanding shares in each class	116-452  116-452  Number of shares owned by the parent corporation in each classes.
b. The name of the surviving corporation Steelcase Inc.  c. For each subsidiary corporation, state:  Name of corporation	and its identification number is:  Number of outstanding	116-452  116-452  Number of shares owned by the state of
b. The name of the surviving corporation Steelcase Inc.  c. For each subsidiary corporation, state:  Name of corporation	and its identification number is:  Number of outstanding shares in each class	116-452  116-452  Number of shares owned by the parent corporation in each classes.
b. The name of the surviving corporation Steelcase Inc.  c. For each subsidiary corporation, state:  Name of corporation	and its identification number is:  Number of outstanding shares in each class	116-452  116-452  Number of shares owned by the parent corporation in each classes.
b. The name of the surviving corporation Steelcase Inc.  c. For each subsidiary corporation, state:  Name of corporation	and its identification number is:  Number of outstanding shares in each class	116-452  116-452  Number of shares owned by the parent corporation in each classes.
b. The name of the surviving corporation Steelcase Inc.  c. For each subsidiary corporation, state:  Name of corporation	and its identification number is:  Number of outstanding shares in each class	116-452  116-452  Number of shares owned by the parent corporation in each classes.
b. The name of the surviving corporation Steelcase Inc.  c. For each subsidiary corporation, state:  Name of corporation	and its identification number is:  Number of outstanding shares in each class	116-452  116-452  Number of shares owned by the parent corporation in each classes.
b. The name of the surviving corporation Steelcase Inc.  c. For each subsidiary corporation, state:  Name of corporation	and its identification number is:  Number of outstanding shares in each class	116-452  116-452  Number of shares owned by the parent corporation in each classes.
b. The name of the surviving corporation Steelcase Inc.  c. For each subsidiary corporation, state:  Name of corporation	and its identification number is:  Number of outstanding shares in each class	116-452  116-452  Number of shares owned by the parent corporation in each classes.
b. The name of the surviving corporation Steelcase Inc.  c. For each subsidiary corporation, state:  Name of corporation	and its identification number is:  Number of outstanding shares in each class	116-452  116-452  Number of shares owned by the parent corporation in each classes.

PATENT REEL: 026119 FRAME: 0429

		•		•	, .
		•		. ,	
				of the condition of	proceeding to be
The amendme ected by the n	nts to the Articles or a Re erger are as follows:	statement of the Articles	s of incorporation	I OI (III) SUI VIANIG V	, portuori lo do
N/A					
	,	•			
				• • •	
		,	•		
	•	•			
•		•	3		
Other provision	s with respect to the men	ger are as follows:			•
			-		
				• .	
		•			
	•				
		. •			•
Ņ/A			·		
Ņ/A			·		
Ņ/A					
Ņ/A					
Ņ/A					

PATENT REEL: 026119 FRAME: 0430

2. The merger is permitted by the state or compiled with that law in effecting the merg	country under whose law it is incorpor ger.	rated and each foreign corporation	n has
3. (Delete if not applicable) The consent to the merger by the sharehol incorporation. (Such consent is necessary the holders of more than the percentage of	if the Articles of Incorporation require	approval of the merger by the vi	s of ote of
4. (Delete if not applicable) The consent to the merger by the sharehold Articles of incorporation require sharehold or a subsidiary is to be the surviving corpo-	er approval of the merger, the plan of	otained. (Such consent is necess merger amends its Articles of In-	ary if its corporation,
5. (Complete only if an effective date is d the receipt of this document in this office.  The merger shall be effective on the	)	he date must be no more than 90	) days after
Signed this 1714	•	2007	•
By	(Name of parent corporation)  (Name of parent corporation)  (Manual of parent corporation)		
	nes P. Hackett, Presiden		
	(Type or Print Name)		
			<i>'</i> .

PATENT REEL: 026119 FRAME: 0431

**RECORDED: 04/12/2011**